
25. 10 . 86 Official Journal of the European Communities No L 301 /35

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 2593/86 of 14 August 1986 altering the
accession compensatory amounts applicable to trade in goods covered by Regulations

(EEC) No 3033/80 and (EEC) No 3035/80

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 234 of 20 August 1986)

On page 6, in Annex II, footnote (*) :
for : 'On exportation, the amounts preceded by a plus sign shall be granted and those preceded by

a minus sign shall be levied.',
read : 'On importation, the amounts preceded by a plus sign shall be levied and those preceded by

a minus sign shall be granted.'

On page 11 , in Annex IV, footnote ^:
for : 'On exportation, the amounts preceded by a plus sign shall be granted and those preceded by

a minus sign shall be levied.',
read : 'On importation, the amounts preceded by a plus sign shall be levied and those preceded by

a minus sign shall be granted.'

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 3138/86 of 14 October 1986 on the
supply of milled long grain rice to the Republic of Sierra Leone as food aid

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 292 of 16 October 1986)

On page 23, in the Annex, at point 4 'Product to be mobilized :
for : 'milled round grain rice (non parboiled)',
read : 'milled long grain rice (non parboiled)'.

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 3167/86 of 16 October 1986 fixing the
export refunds on milk and milk products

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 294 of 17 October 1986)

On page 32, in the Annex under subheading 04.02 A II b) 3 (aa) :
for : ' 143,35',
read : ' 143,65'.


